Exhibit "F"

## CITY OF POMPANO BEACH AND POMPANO BEACH

## ADMINISTRATIVE POLICY

Title:	Construction Change Orders and Contingency Usage	Number: <u>905.08</u>
		Effective: 11/10/15



## CONTINGENCY USAGE FORM CITY OF POMPANO BEACH

A copy of the Contingency Usage form must be attached to the Original Purchase Order for documentation purposes.

Project Name:MLK Blvd. Improvements Project	Contract/Bid #:T-3515
Project Number:432861-1-58-01	Date:3/18/2016
Project Manager:Horacio Danovich Owner:City of Pompano Beach Contractor:Weekley Asphalt Paving, Inc.	Contingency Usage #:03
All items terms and conditions of the original Contract/ unchanged and in full force and effect.	Bid # <u>T-3515</u> dated <u>11/07/2016</u> remain

Reason for Contingency <u>This contingency usage is issued to compensate the contractor for the extra work</u> associated with constructing a new sewer system as shown in the attached plans revision. The contract time will be extended by 60 days as shown in the contractor's accepted schedule update. Adding this work to the contract will eliminate additional costs associated with removing the new placed asphalt if the work is performed at a later time.

Original Contract Contingency Amount \$460,773.32

Current Contingency Balance \$457.988.04

Requested Contingency Amount \$320,399.55

Remaining Contingency Balance \$137,588.49

OWNER	CONSULTANT	CONTRACTOR
City of Pompano Beach	Calvin, Giordano & Associates, Inc.	Weekley Asphalt Paving, Inc.
P.O. Box 1300	1800 Eller Drive, Suite 600	20701 Stirling Road
Pompano Beach, FL 33061	Ft. Lauderdale, Fl. 33316	Pembroke Pines, Fl. 33332

CIP MANAGER	GENERAL SERVICES DIRECTOR
City of Pompano Beach	City of Pompano Beach
	1190 NE 3 <sup>rd</sup> Avenue
	Pompano Beach, Fil. 33060
By:	By: (1), 3/10
CIP Marager	General Services Director
	City of Pompano Beach 1201 NE 5 <sup>th</sup> Avenue Pompano Beach, Fl. 38060 By:

Construction Change Order and Contingency Usage Procedure